## WATAB TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION 2025-2 APPOINTMENT OF ABSENTEE BALLOT BOARD

- WHEREAS, Watab Township is required by Minnesota Statute 203B.121, Subd.1 to establish an Absentee Ballot Board; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Town Board will bring uniformity in the processing of accepting or rejecting absentee ballots in Watab Township; and
- WHEREAS, the Absentee Ballot Board would consist of a sufficient number of election judges as provided in sections 204B.19 to 204B.22 trained in the processing and counting of absentee ballots;
- **THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** the Watab Township Board hereby authorizes the Watab Township Clerk to establish and implement an Absentee Ballot Board that would consist of a sufficient number of election judges as provided in sections 204B.19 to 204B.22 to perform the task for the 2025 Township election.

## APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 14th DAY OF JANUARY, 2025:

Jesse Arndt, Board Chairperson and Supervisor

Kathy Sauer, Clerk